



2026:BHC-AUG:19255

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

34 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025

Sneha Yogesh Aware And Another
VERSUS
Sambhaji Gangadhar Aware And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : July 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. The applicant/wife seeks transfer of Proceeding of PWDVA Application No.45 of 2024 pending before the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Shevgaon, to the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Aurangabad.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after six weeks.
4. Till then, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause "C".

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...