



2026:BHC-AUG:19255



(1)

mca208.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

50 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2025

SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS

51 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2025

SNEHA YOGESH AWARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

SAMBHAJI GANGADHAR AWARE AND OTHERS

Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Pankaj Bharat, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Pankaj Bharat informs that he has received instructions to appear for the respondents in MCA No. 210 of 2025 and seeks some time to file on record Vakalatnama.
02. Stand over to 04.12.2025.
03. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]